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DDCCCCCC  FFIINNAANNCCEE  MMEEMMOO  
 

To: Chairman Steve Israel  

CC: Kelly Ward 

From: Missy Kurek, Stella Ross 

Date:  Friday, June 21, 2013 

RE: Weekly Finance Update 

 

Thursday, June 20, 2013 SNAP 

Date 6/20/13     

Total In Commits Total 

        

Individual $3,697,766 $118,300 $3,816,066 

PAC  $474,206 $52,500 $526,706 

Members $1,714,653 $630,627 $2,345,280 

Direct Mail $3,802,066.48 $0 $3,802,066 

Online $3,429,625 $0 $3,429,625 

NP VF $64,900 $0 $64,900 

SIVF $68,500 $0 $68,500 

JPMF $0 $0 $0 

NAVF $0 $0 $0 

HSVF $438,000 $0 $438,000 

Recount Fund $1,750 $0 $1,750 

Battleground NY $0 $0 $0 

Total $13,691,466 $801,427 $14,492,893 

        

      $14,492,893 

 

  April Money In May Money In June Money In Total 

Individual $1,274,209 $1,812,702.00 $610,855 $3,697,766 

PAC  $193,236 $180,000.00 $100,970 $474,206 

Members $625,977 $658,826.63 $429,850 $1,714,653 

Direct Mail $1,486,004 $1,316,436.37 $999,626 $3,802,066 

Online $1,432,755 $1,777,414.31 $219,705 $3,429,625 

NPVF $32,400 $32,500.00 $0 $64,900 

SIVF $56,000 $12,500.00 $0 $68,500 

JPMF $0 $0.00 $0 $0 

NAVF $0 $0.00 $0 $0 

HSVF $250,000 $188,000.00 $0 $438,000 

Recount Fund $0 $0.00 $1,750 $1,750 

Battleground NY $0 $0.00 $0 $0 

Total $5,350,581 $5,978,379 $2,362,756 $13,691,466 

          

 

 
  Online  DM  Members  Individual PAC  Recount  Total Raised  

April  $1,432,755.00 $1,486,044.00 $625,977.00 $1,611,609.00 $193,236.00 $0.00  $5,349,621.00 

May  $1,777,414.31 $1,316,436.37 $658,826.63 $2,045,702.00 $180,000.00 $0.00  $5,978,379.31 

June Goal $2,000,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,100,000.00 $300,000.00 $0.00  $6,700,000.00 

June Projection $1,600,000.00 $1,800,000.00 $1,500,000.00 $1,250,000.00 $300,000.00 $1,750.00 $6,451,750.00 

June Current $271,747.39 $999,626.00 $1,060,477.00 $729,155.00 $153,470.00 $1,750.00 $3,216,225.39 

Q2 Total:  $4,810,169.31 $4,602,480.37 $2,784,803.63 $4,907,311.00 $673,236.00 $1,750.00 $17,779,750.31 



 

2 

 

June Member Money: 

    June Total     $1,060,476.63   

Money In 
 

  $429,850.00   

Commits 
 

  $630,626.63   

      
 

  

Money In     Commits   

Bass $10,000.00   Andrews $50,000.00 

Blumenauer $10,000.00   Becerra $50,000.00 

Bonamici $10,000.00   Blue Dog PAC $15,000.00 

Bustos $1,000.00   DeLauro $50,000.00 

Capuano $10,000.00   Deutch $21,500.00 

Chu $7,500.00   Duckworth $1,000.00 

Crowley $100,000.00   Fudge $25,000.00 

Cummings $10,000.00   Himes $14,000.00 

Davis $20,000.00   Langevin $15,000.00 

DeLauro $50,000.00   Lee, Barbara $5,000.00 

Ellison $10,000.00   Lofgren $7,500.00 

Eshoo $50,000.00   Matsui $9,000.00 

Farr $25,000.00   Moore $5,000.00 

Frankel $5,000.00   Napolitano $25,000.00 

Hastings $15,000.00   Pelosi $150,000.00 

Hinojosa $25,000.00   Polis $27,400.00 

Keating $5,000.00   Schiff $25,000.00 

Matsui $9,000.00   Tonko $11,363.00 

McCollum $1,000.00   Velazquez $12,500.00 

Roybal-Allard $10,000.00   Visclosky $11,363.63 

Ryan $9,000.00   Yarmuth $25,000.00 

Schakowsky $13,600.00   Heck $5,000.00 

Slaughter $1,000.00   Lewis $25,000.00 

Speier $7,500.00   Vargas $5,000.00 

Thompson $9,250.00   Castro $15,000.00 

Titus $1,000.00   

Wasserman 

Schultz $25,000.00 

Tsongas $5,000.00       

  $429,850.00     $630,626.63 

 

Recent Events: 

 

 . Wednesday, June 19
th

, Washington DC – DCCC Defense Council Breakfast 

o Chairman Steve Israel, Reps. Smith, Barber, McIntyre & Visclosky attended.   

 

    Thursday, June 20
th

, Washington DC – DCCC Business Council Monthly Coffee 

Reps. Neal, Sewell, Lofgren & Tierney attended.  
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Upcoming Events:  

 

 Sunday, June 23rd, Narragansett, RI —DCCC Dinner hosted by Bernie Buonanno and Rep. Cicilline 

o Leader Pelosi, Reps. Cicilline and Langevin will attend  

 

 Monday, June 24th, Providence, RI —DCCC Finance Meeting with Brooke and Eugene Lee and Rep. 

Cicilline 

o Leader Pelosi and Rep. Cicilline will attend.  

 

 Monday, June 24
th

, Providence, RI –DCCC Finance Meeting with Sally Lapides and Art Solomon and 

Rep. Cicilline 

o Leader Pelosi and Rep. Cicilline will attend 

 

 Monday, June 24
th

, New York, NY –DCCC Finance Meeting with Brian Synder 

o Chairman Israel will attend 

 

 Monday, June 24
th

, New York, NY –DCCC Finance Meeting with Fern Hurst 

o Chairman Israel will attend 

 

 Monday, June 24
th

, New York, NY –DCCC LGBT Council Event at the Home of Tim Gunn 

o Leader Pelosi, Chairman Israel, Reps. Polis, Sinema, Takano, Pocan, Cicilline, Sean Patrick Maloney, 

Engel, Sean Eldridge (Candidate NY-19), and NYC Council Speaker/Mayoral Candidate Christine 

Quinn will attend.  

 

 Thursday, June 27
th

, Washington DC—DCCC Check Drops  

o Chairman Steve Israel will attend.  

 

Additional Member Involvement in the Last Week: 

 

 Congressman Huffman made calls on behalf of the DCCC 

 Congressman Eshoo made calls on behalf of the DCCC 

 Congressman Vargas made calls on behalf of the DCCC 

 Chairman Becerra made calls on behalf of the DCCC 

 Congressman Cicilline made calls on behalf of the DCCC. 

 Congressman Langevin made calls on behalf of the DCCC. 

 Congressman Pocan made calls on behalf of the DCCC LGBT Event in NYC. 

 Congressman Takano made calls on behalf of the DCCC LGBT Event in NYC. 

 Congressman Visclosky made calls on behalf of the DCCC  

 Chairman Becerra made calls on behalf of the DCCC Tribal Program. 

 Congressman Kildee made calls on behalf of the DCCC Tribal Program. 

 Congresswoman Moore made calls on behalf of the DCCC Tribal Program. 

 Rob Andrews made calls on behalf of the DCCC 

  Xavier Becerra made calls on behalf of the DCCC 

  

Donor Maintenance: 

 

 An orchid was sent on behalf of Leader Pelosi to Guy Saperstein to wish him a happy 70
th

 birthday.  

 An orchid was sent to George Soros on behalf of Leader Pelosi to send her condolences after the recent death 

of his brother  
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 An orchid was sent on behalf of Leader Pelosi to Jamie and Bonnie Schaefer to extend her condolences for the 

loss of Bonnie’s parents, Sylvia and Rowland Schaefer. 

 An orchid was sent on behalf of Leader Pelosi to Alonzo Mourning to congratulate him on Miami Heat’s NBA 

Championship win.  

 

 


